



**OTTAWA POLICE SERVICE
SERVICE DE POLICE D'OTTAWA**

*The Trusted Leader in Policing
Le chef de file de confiance dans la police*

R.

vs

VON DEHN, SEAN

OTTAWA POLICE SERVICE

Occurrence No.: 23-353404

Officer in Charge: CST DAWN R. NEILLY-SYLVESTRE – 1520

Case Name: VON DEHN,SEAN
Agency: OTTAWA POLICE SERVICE
Occur. No: 23-353404 Published: April 30, 2024 11:02 AM
Lead Officer: CST DAWN R. NEILLY-SYLVESTRE - 1520By: SUZANNE ROZMAN

Document Page

=====

Archive Set 2 - 2024-04-30 11:02

INFORMATION

01. POA INFORMATION
2024-04-30 11:01..... 3

MCMS52 COURT DOCUMENTS OF ACC.

52. POA SUMMONS
VON DEHN, SEAN - 2024-04-30 11:00..... 9

=====

OCC#:23-353404 Inv.Off:1520

Police Case ID#: 456810
Fri. 31 May 2024, 01:30 Room: 102**INFORMATION
DÉNONCIATION**ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE
COUR DE JUSTICE DE L'ONTARIO
PROVINCE OF ONTARIO
PROVINCE DE L'ONTARIOUnder Section 23 of the *Provincial Offences Act*
En vertu de l'article 23 de la *Loi sur les infractions provinciales*Form / Formule 105
Courts of Justice Act
Loi sur les tribunaux judiciaires
R.R.O / L.R.O. 1990
O.Reg. / Règl. de l'Ont. O. 200East/De L'Est

(Region / Région)

This is the information of MATT CHAPUT
Dénonciation déposée parof OTTAWA POLICE SERVICE

de

SPECIAL CONSTABLE

(occupation / profession)

I have reasonable and probable grounds to believe and do believe that / *J'ai des motifs raisonnables de croire et je crois effectivement que*
24 P697(1) **VON DEHN, Sean** DOB: 06 May 1973 DL: V63856958730605
105 - 320 VIA CHIANTI GRV, OTTAWA**COUNT 1****Sean VON DEHN**

on or about the 1st day of November in the year 2023 at the City of Ottawa in the East/De L'Est Region did commit the offence of did publish, broadcast, reproduce or otherwise disseminate a photograph, motion picture, audio recording or record taken in contravention of Section 136, subsection 1, clause a of the Courts of Justice Act, therefore committing an offence under Section 136, subsection 1, clause b of the Courts of Justice Act.

COUNT 2 AND FURTHER THAT**Sean VON DEHN**

on or about the 23rd day of October in the year 2023 at the City of Ottawa in the East/De L'Est Region did commit the offence of did take or attempt to take a recording capable of producing visual or aural representations by electronic means, contrary to Section 136, subsection (1) of the Courts of Justice Act.

LONG FORM – TWO OR MORE CHARGES
FORMULE COMPLÈTE – DEUX ACCUSATIONS OU PLUS

POA 0002a (rev. 09/23) CSD

Information is laid in-person before a justice of the peace / *La dénonciation a été déposée en personne devant un juge de paix*

Signature of Informant / *Signature du dénonciateur*

Sworn/affirmed before me at the _____ in the Province of Ontario
Déclarée sous serment/affirmée solennellement devant moi à/au (city or town / *ville ou village*) *dans la province de l'Ontario*

this _____ day of _____, 20 _____
ce _____ jour de _____

Judge or Justice of the Peace in and for the Province of Ontario
Juge ou juge de paix dans et pour la province de l'Ontario

OR / OU

Information is laid by a provincial offences officer without swearing an oath pursuant to s. 23(1.2) of the *Provincial Offences Act*
La dénonciation est déposée par un agent des infractions provinciales sans qu'il prête serment en vertu du par. 23 (1.2) de la Loi sur les infractions provinciales

I, **MATT CHAPUT**, state that all matters contained in the information are true to my knowledge and belief.
Je soussigné(e) (name of informant / *nom du dénonciateur*) *déclare que tous les éléments de la dénonciation sont vrais à ma connaissance et selon ce que je crois.*

Dated in the Province of Ontario, this _____ day of **MAY**, 20 **24**
Fait dans la province de l'Ontario, ce _____ jour de _____

Signature of Informant / *Signature du dénonciateur*

I certify that this application was received on the following (date and time): _____
Je confirme que la demande a été reçue, le jour et à l'heure suivants :

Judge or Justice of the Peace in and for the Province of Ontario / *Juge ou juge de paix dans et pour la province de l'Ontario*

Sec. 24 / art. 24

Summons for **MAY 31st**, yr. **2024** Confirmed on _____, yr. _____
Sommation pour _____ an _____ Confirmée le _____ an _____

Justice of the Peace *Juge de paix*

Date <i>Date</i>	Defendant <i>Défendeur</i>	Pleads / <i>Plaide</i> Guilty to Counts / <i>Coupable sous les chefs</i>	Pleads / <i>Plaide</i> Not Guilty to Counts / <i>Non coupable sous les chefs</i>	Found Guilty on Counts <i>Déclaré coupable sous les chefs</i>	Not Guilty on Counts <i>Déclaré non coupable sous les chefs</i>

Date In Absentia / *Défaut de comparution*

counts / chefs d'accusation

Fined \$ _____ & \$ _____ Costs. Time to pay _____
Amende de \$ et \$ de frais. Délai de paiement

_____ Date of Birth _____
Date de naissance D / J M Y / A

Probation _____
Période de probation de

Sentenced to Imprisonment for _____
Peine d'emprisonnement de

withdrawn accusation(s) retirée(s) sentence suspended condamnation avec sursis

counts / chefs d'accusation

Fined \$ _____ & \$ _____ Costs. Time to pay _____
Amende de \$ et \$ de frais. Délai de paiement

_____ Date of Birth _____
Date de naissance D / J M Y / A

Probation _____
Période de probation de

Sentenced to Imprisonment for _____
Peine d'emprisonnement de

withdrawn accusation(s) retirée(s) sentence suspended condamnation avec sursis

counts / chefs d'accusation

Fined \$ _____ & \$ _____ Costs. Time to pay _____
Amende de \$ et \$ de frais. Délai de paiement

Date of Birth _____
Date de naissance D / J M Y / A

Probation _____
Période de probation de

Sentenced to Imprisonment for _____
Peine d'emprisonnement de

withdrawn sentence suspended
accusation(s) retirée(s) condamnation avec sursis

counts / chefs d'accusation

Fined \$ _____ & \$ _____ Costs. Time to pay _____
Amende de \$ et \$ de frais. Délai de paiement

Date of Birth _____
Date de naissance D / J M Y / A

Probation _____
Période de probation de

Sentenced to Imprisonment for _____
Peine d'emprisonnement de

withdrawn sentence suspended
accusation(s) retirée(s) condamnation avec sursis

counts / chefs d'accusation

Fined \$ _____ & \$ _____ Costs. Time to pay _____
Amende de \$ et \$ de frais. Délai de paiement

Date of Birth _____
Date de naissance D / J M Y / A

Probation _____
Période de probation de

Sentenced to Imprisonment for _____
Peine d'emprisonnement de

withdrawn sentence suspended
accusation(s) retirée(s) condamnation avec sursis

counts / chefs d'accusation

Fined \$ _____ & \$ _____ Costs. Time to pay _____
Amende de \$ et \$ de frais. Délai de paiement

Date of Birth _____
Date de naissance D / J M Y / A

Probation _____
Période de probation de

Sentenced to Imprisonment for _____
Peine d'emprisonnement de

withdrawn sentence suspended
accusation(s) retirée(s) condamnation avec sursis

counts / chefs d'accusation

Fined \$ _____ & \$ _____ Costs. Time to pay _____
Amende de \$ et \$ de frais. Délai de paiement

Date of Birth _____
Date de naissance D / J M Y / A

Probation _____
Période de probation de

Sentenced to Imprisonment for _____
Peine d'emprisonnement de

withdrawn sentence suspended
accusation(s) retirée(s) condamnation avec sursis

Judge or Justice of the Peace in and for the Province of Ontario
Juge ou juge de paix dans et pour la province de l'Ontario

No. of Information / N° de la dénonciation 24 P697
Return Date of Summons / Sommeation rapportée le May 31 , yr. / an 2024
INFORMATION Against / DÉNONCIATION Visant

No. of Information / N° de la dénonciation
Return Date of Summons / Sommeation rapportée le , yr. / an
INFORMATION Against / DÉNONCIATION Visant

No. of Information / N° de la dénonciation
Return Date of Summons / Sommeation rapportée le , yr. / an
INFORMATION Against / DÉNONCIATION Visant

ADDRESS
ADRESSE

VON DEHN, Sean
105 - 320 VIA CHIANTI GRV
OTTAWA

ADDRESS
ADRESSE

ADDRESS
ADRESSE

CHARGE: / ACCUSATION :

CHARGE: / ACCUSATION :

CHARGE: / ACCUSATION :

PUBLISH/BROADCAST/REPRODUCE PHOTO/VIDEO/RECORDING
TAKE OR ATTEMPT TO TAKE PHOTO/VIDEO/RECORDING

<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Summons Sommeation	<input type="checkbox"/> Warrant Mandat	<input type="checkbox"/> Arrest Arrestation
Reportable M.V. Offence (H.T.A. 210) Rapport V.M. (Code de la route 210)	C.V.O.R. No. (Commercial Vehicles Only) Numéro I.C.V.U. (véhicules utilitaires seulement)	
Sex Sexe M	Birth Date / Date de naissance Day Jour 06	Month Mois 05
	Year Année 1973	Was defendant owner? Le défendeur était-il propriétaire? <input type="checkbox"/> Yes / Oui <input type="checkbox"/> No / Non
Driver's Licence Number / Numéro du permis de conduire V 6 3 8 5 6 9 5 8 7 3 0 6 0 5		
Plate No. / Numéro de plaque		<input type="checkbox"/> Involves an Accident Infraction reliée à un accident
Informant Dénonciateur MATT CHAPUT		
Date Sworn Date d'assermentation MAY , 2024		
Officer / Agent de police NEILLY-SYLVESTR		No. / N° 1520
Div. Div.	Dist./Agency Dist./Agence	
Courtroom / Salle d'audience 102		
At / À PROVINCIAL OFFENCES COURT 100 CONSTELLATION CRES, OTTAWA, ONT		

<input type="checkbox"/> Summons Sommeation	<input type="checkbox"/> Warrant Mandat	<input type="checkbox"/> Arrest Arrestation
Reportable M.V. Offence (H.T.A. 210) Rapport V.M. (Code de la route 210)	C.V.O.R. No. (Commercial Vehicles Only) Numéro I.C.V.U. (véhicules utilitaires seulement)	
Sex Sexe	Birth Date / Date de naissance Day Jour	Month Mois
	Year Année	Was defendant owner? Le défendeur était-il propriétaire? <input type="checkbox"/> Yes / Oui <input type="checkbox"/> No / Non
Driver's Licence Number / Numéro du permis de conduire		
Plate No. / Numéro de plaque		<input type="checkbox"/> Involves an Accident Infraction reliée à un accident
Informant Dénonciateur		
Date Sworn Date d'assermentation		
Officer / Agent de police		No. / N°
Div. Div.	Dist./Agency Dist./Agence	
Courtroom / Salle d'audience		
At / À		

<input type="checkbox"/> Summons Sommeation	<input type="checkbox"/> Warrant Mandat	<input type="checkbox"/> Arrest Arrestation
Reportable M.V. Offence (H.T.A. 210) Rapport V.M. (Code de la route 210)	C.V.O.R. No. (Commercial Vehicles Only) Numéro I.C.V.U. (véhicules utilitaires seulement)	
Sex Sexe	Birth Date / Date de naissance Day Jour	Month Mois
	Year Année	Was defendant owner? Le défendeur était-il propriétaire? <input type="checkbox"/> Yes / Oui <input type="checkbox"/> No / Non
Driver's Licence Number / Numéro du permis de conduire		
Plate No. / Numéro de plaque		<input type="checkbox"/> Involves an Accident Infraction reliée à un accident
Informant Dénonciateur		
Date Sworn Date d'assermentation		
Officer / Agent de police		No. / N°
Div. Div.	Dist./Agency Dist./Agence	
Courtroom / Salle d'audience		
At / À		

OCC#:23-353404

Police Case ID#: 456810
Fri. 31 May 2024 - 102**SUMMONS
ASSIGNATION**ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE
COUR DE JUSTICE DE L'ONTARIO
PROVINCE OF ONTARIO
PROVINCE DE L'ONTARIO
EAST/DE L'EST
(Region / Région)Under Section 24 of the *Provincial Offences Act*
*Aux termes de l'article 24 de la Loi sur les infractions provinciales*Form / Formule 106
Courts of Justice Act
Loi sur les tribunaux judiciaires
R.R.O. / R.R.O. 1990
Reg. / Règl. 200

24 P697

Sean VON DEHN
105 - 320 VIA CHIANTI GRV
OTTAWA
DOB: 06 May 1973

on or about the 23rd day of October in the year 2023 at the City of Ottawa in the East/De L'Est Region did commit the offence of did take or attempt to take a recording capable of producing visual or aural representations by electronic means, contrary to Section 136, subsection (1) of the Courts of Justice Act.

(see Appendix "A" attached)

THEREFORE YOU ARE COMMANDED IN HIS MAJESTY'S NAME TO APPEAR BEFORE THE ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE
À CES CAUSES, VOUS ÊTES SOMMÉ(E), AU NOM DE SA MAJESTÉ, DE COMPARAÎTRE DEVANT LA COUR DE JUSTICE DE L'ONTARIO

at 100 CONSTELLATION CRES, OTTAWA, ONT

à(au)

on the 31st day of May, 2024, at 1:30 p.m. at 102
le jour de , à (time / heure) h à (courtroom / salle d'audience)

and to appear thereafter as required by the court to be dealt with according to law.
et de comparaître par la suite selon les exigences du tribunal, afin d'être traité(e) selon la loi.

Issued at THE CITY OF OTTAWA

Délivrée à

this day of MAY, 2024
ce jour deJudge or Justice of the Peace in and for the Province of Ontario
Juge ou juge de paix dans et pour la province de l'Ontario**NOTICE TO DEFENDANT**

You may appear personally, or by representative.

If you do not appear, the court may issue a warrant for your arrest. The trial may proceed in your absence and evidence be taken.

If the trial proceeds and you are convicted, you could be sentenced in your absence. **Depending on the offence for which you have been convicted, you could be sentenced to jail and a warrant issued for your arrest.**

If you do appear, the trial may proceed. You or the prosecutor may ask the court to adjourn your case to another date. The court may grant or refuse an adjournment request.

Guide for Defendants available at www.ontariocourts.ca/OCJPOAGuide, or contact the court office.

OCJPOAGuide

FOR INFORMATION ON ACCESS
TO ONTARIO COURTS
FOR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES, CALL
1-800-387-4456
TORONTO AREA 416-326-0111POUR PLUS DE RENSEIGNEMENTS SUR L'ACCÈS
DES PERSONNES HANDICAPÉES
AUX TRIBUNAUX DE L'ONTARIO, COMPOSEZ LE
1 800 387-4456
RÉGION DE TORONTO 416-326-0111

GuideLIPCJO

**AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS
AFFIDAVIT DE SIGNIFICATION DE L'ASSIGNATION**

ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE
COUR DE JUSTICE DE L'ONTARIO
PROVINCE OF ONTARIO
PROVINCE DE L'ONTARIO

Under Subsection 26(6) of the *Provincial Offences Act*
En vertu du paragraphe 26(6) de la Loi sur les infractions provinciales

I, _____, of _____,
Je soussigné(e), _____ de(du) _____,

a provincial offences officer make oath and say as follows, that on the _____ day of _____, yr. _____,
agent(e) des infractions provinciales, déclare sous serment que le _____ jour de _____ an _____,

I did serve the summons in the manner indicated below: *J'ai signifié l'assignation de la manière suivante :*

(check one / cochez la case applicable)

- (a) by delivering it personally to the person named; *l'en remettant en mains propres à la personne nommée;*
- (b) I could not conveniently find the person named and left the document for them at their last known or usual place of residence *la personne nommée ne pouvant être commodément trouvée, en laissant l'assignation à son intention, à sa dernière adresse connue ou sa résidence habituelle en la remettant*

with / à _____,

an individual who appears to be at least sixteen years of age and resident at the same address;
un particulier qui paraît être âgé d'au moins 16 ans et résider à la même adresse

- (c) by mailing it by registered mail or couriering it to the person at *l'en l'envoyant par courrier recommandé ou messagerie*

their last known or usual place of residence. *l'à sa dernière résidence connue ou habituelle*

- (d) by sending it by email to *l'en l'envoyant par courrier électronique à* _____
an email address that the person to whom the summons is directed has provided or at which the person is known to receive email communications, and the person has provided a written response to the email, other than a response that the person cannot access the summons, or an automatically-generated response.
une adresse électronique que la personne à qui l'assignation est destinée a fournie ou à laquelle elle reçoit des communications par courrier électronique, selon ce qu'on sait, et cette personne a donné une réponse écrite au courrier électronique, autre qu'indiquer dans sa réponse qu'elle ne peut pas accéder à l'assignation ou autre qu'une réponse automatisée.

- (e) by providing it to the person's representative in a manner authorized by O. Reg 475/21 *l'en la remettant en mains propres au représentant de la personne d'une façon autorisée par le Règl. de l'Ont. 475/21.*

_____ who is a licensee under the *Law Society Act*, and has given prior written or oral consent to receiving the summons on the person's behalf. *l qui est titulaire de permis au sens de la Loi sur le Barreau et qui a consenti au préalable, par écrit ou oralement, à recevoir l'assignation au nom du destinataire.*

- (f) service on a corporation: by leaving it personally with *signification à une personne morale : en la remettant en mains propres à*

_____ the _____
(name / nom) le (la) (position / titre)

(municipal corporation: mayor, reeve, warden, or other chief officer, or the Clerk of the Corporation / municipalité : maire, préfet, président du conseil de comité, ou autre dirigeant ou secrétaire de la municipalité / Other corporation : manager, secretary, or other executive officer of the corporation, or person apparently in charge of the branch office / autre personne morale : directeur, secrétaire ou autre dirigeant, ou personne ayant manifestement la responsabilité de la succursale)

at the address shown on the document. *l'à l'adresse figurant sur le document.*

at / à (au) _____

- (g) by mailing it by registered mail to the corporation at *l'en l'envoyant par courrier recommandé à la personne morale à (au)*

_____ an address held out by the corporation to be its address. *l'adresse indiquée par la personne morale comme étant la sienne.*

Sworn before me at _____
Assermenté devant moi à (au) _____
this _____ day of _____, 20_____
ce _____ jour de _____

Signature _____
No. _____ Div. _____
N° _____ Div. _____

Justice of the Peace in and for the Province of Ontario/Commissioner
for Taking Affidavits / *Juge de paix dans et pour la province de l'Ontario/Commissaire aux affidavits*

Accused: VON DEHN, Sean
Appendix "A"

COUNT 2 AND FURTHER THAT

on or about the 1st day of November in the year 2023 at the City of Ottawa in the East/De L'Est Region did commit the offence of did publish, broadcast, reproduce or otherwise disseminate a photograph, motion picture, audio recording or record taken in contravention of Section 136, subsection 1, clause a of the Courts of Justice Act, therefore committing an offence under Section 136, subsection 1, clause b of the Courts of Justice Act.